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AGENDA ITEM 1
CALL TO ORDER

(NO BACKUP FOR THIS SECTION)



AGENDA ITEM 2

ROLL CALL
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE



AGENDA ITEM 2.A.
AGENDA ADOPTION



5 CITY OF HOLLYWOOD EMPLOYEES’ RETIREMENT FUND

2600 Hollywood Blvd. ¢ City Hall Annex Building, 2"° Floot, Room 20 * Hollywood, FL 33020
(954) 921-3333 = (954) 921-3332 Fax * www.hollywoodpension.com

AGENDA
REGULAR PENSION BOARD MEETING
TUESDAY, AUGUST 22, 2023 at 9:00 AM
CITY HALL, ROOM 219, 2600 HOLLYWOOD BOULEVARD

1. CALL TO ORDER

2. ROLL CALL AND PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
A. Agenda Adoption

3. CONSENT AGENDA
A. July 25, 2023 Regular Meeting Minutes
B. Ratification of Distributions (Contributions and DROP) and Plan Expenses
C. Approval/Ratification of New Retirements/DROP/Vested/Death Annuities

4. FINANCIAL
A. Financial Reports and Investment Summary

5. INVESTMENT (Segal Marco Advisors)
A. June Flash Performance Report
B. First Quarter Performance Review
C. Private Markets Investment Opportunities
D. Work Plan 2023

6. LEGAL (Ron Cohen — Lorium Law)
A. Legal Update
B. New Litigation - Virginia Tisdale-Ferguson v. Blanche Pressley, and the Trustees of the
City of Hollywood Employees' Retirement Fund
C. Request for Executive Session to Discuss Pending Litigation

7. EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR’S REPORT
A. City Commission Communication
B. Communications from the Executive Director

8. PUBLIC COMMENTS
9. TRUSTEE REPORTS, QUESTIONS AND COMMENTS
10. ADJOURNMENT

*PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES WHO REQUIRE REASONABLE ACCOMMODATION TO PARTICIPATE IN AN EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT FUND
BOARD MEETING MAY CALL THE PENSION OFFICE FIVE (5) BUSINESS DAYS IN ADVANCE AT 954-921-3333 (VOICE). IF AN INDIVIDUAL IS
HEARING OR SPEECH IMPAIRED, PLEASE CALL 800-955-8771 (V-TDD).* *ANY PERSON WISHING TO APPEAL ANY DECISION MADE BY THE
BOARD WITH RESPECT TO ANY MATTER CONSIDERED AT SUCH MEETING WILL NEED A RECORD OF THE PROCEEDINGS, AND FOR SUCH
PURPOSES MAY NEED TO ENSURE THAT A VERBATIM RECORD OF THE PROCEEDINGS IS MADE, WHICH RECORD INCLUDES THE TESTIMONY
AND EVIDENCE UPON WHICH THE APPEAL IS MADE.* *THIS MEETING MAY BE CONDUCTED BY MEANS OF OR IN CONJUNCTION WITH
COMMUNICATION MEDIA TECHNOLOGY, THE TYPE BEING A SPEAKER TELEPHONE.* *IN COMPLIANCE OF STATE LAW, THE BOARD OF
TRUSTEES FINDS THAT A PROPER AND LEGITIMATE PURPOSE IS SERVED WHEN MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC HAVE BEEN GIVEN A
REASONABLE OPPORTUNITY TO BE HEARD ON A MATTER BEFORE THE BOARD. THEREFORE, THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES HAVE DETERMINED
AND DECLARED THAT THEY WILL ALLOW THE PUBLIC TO COMMENT; HOWEVER, EACH PERSON IS LIMITED TO NO MORE THAN (3) THREE
MINUTES TO COMMENT AT EACH MEETING.* *TWO OF MORE MEMBERS OF ANY OTHER CITY BOARD, COMMISSION, OR COMMITTEE,
WHO ARE NOT MEMBERS OF THE EMPLOYEES® RETIREMENT FUND BOARD MAY ATTEND THIS MEETING AND MAY, AT THAT TIME, DISCUSS
MATTERS ON WHICH FORESEEABLE ACTION MAY LATER BE TAKEN BY THEIR BOARD, COMMISSION, OR COMMITTEE.*



AGENDA ITEM 3.A.

CONSENT AGENDA

JULY 25, 2023
REGULAR MEETING MINUTES



MINUTES
REGULAR PENSION BOARD MEETING
CITY OF HOLLYWOOD EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT FUND
TUESDAY, JULY 25, 2023 AT 9:00AM

1. CALL TO ORDER
Chair Shaw called the meeting to order at 9:15a.m.

2. ROLL CALL AND PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
Board Members present: Chair Phyllis Shaw, Secretary Robert Straus, Barbara Armand,
Jeffrey Greene, Charles Howell (electronically), and David Keller (arrived 11:23a.m). Also
present: Executive Director Christine Bailey; Keith Reynolds and Felicia Ewell of Segal
Marco; Ronald Cohen of Lorium Law; and Jeffrey Amrose of GRS.

A. July 25, 2023 Regular Board Meeting Agenda

B.

MOTION made by Trustee Greene, seconded by Trustee Strauss, to adopt the July 25,
2023 Regular Board Meeting Agenda as presented. In a voice vote of the members
present, all members voted in favor. Motion passed 5-0.

Absent and Excused

Ms. Bailey advised that Trustee G. Keller would be absent and requested to be excused.
She also advised that Trustee D. Keller would be absent and requested to be excused,
though he would try to attend late if he was able.

MOTION made by Trustee Greene, seconded by Trustee Strauss, to excuse the
absence of Trustee G. Keller and Trustee D. Keller. In a voice vote of the members
present, all members voted in favor. Motion passed 5-0.

3. CONSENT AGENDA

A
B.
C.

June 20, 2023 Regular Meeting Minutes
Ratification of Distributions (Contributions and DROP) and Plan Expenses
Approval/Ratification of New Retirements/DROP/Vested/Death Annuities

Trustee Shaw noted a request to amend Consent Agenda ltem 3a to reflect that there
were no public comments at the June 20, 2023 regular meeting.

MOTION made by Trustee Greene, seconded by Trustee Strauss, to approve Consent
Agenda ltems 3a as amended. 3b and 3c. In a voice vote of the members present, all
members voted in favor. Motion passed 5-0.

4, FINANCIAL

A

A

Actuarial Experience Study Fee Proposal

Ms. Bailey requested that the Board approved the actuarial experience study fee
proposal provided by GRS at a cost of $27,000. The Board discussed the expectations
of the study.

MOTION made by Trustee Greene, seconded by Trustee Armand, to go forward with the
actuarial experience study. The Board discussed the cost of the study. Mr. Cohen noted
that there should be a more formal engagement letter. The Motion was withdrawn. Ms.
Bailey advised that the Actuary was expected to join the meeting and the Item was tabled
until the actuary would be able to join.

Financial Reports and Investment Summary

Ms. Bailey provided the Board with the Final March, April and May 2023 Financial
Reports and Investment Summaries. Ms. Bailey also provided the Budget Variance
Report as of June 30, 2023. In response to a question from Trustee Strauss, Ms. Bailey
advised that the actual expenditures for the fiscal year were higher than reported due to
the lag time in invoicing and payment of expenditures, especially those related to the
investment manager fees.

Actuarial Experience Study Fee Proposal (continued)
Mr. Amrose joined the meeting and detailed the activities related to the experience study
and its expected outcomes. In response to questions from Trustee Greene and Trustee
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Strauss, Mr. Amrose provided the estimated GRS hourly rates for the study. He noted
that the fee proposal was based on expected effort to complete the study. He proposed
that the engagement letter could include a breakdown of the proposed hourly rates with
a fixed $27,000 not to exceed amount.

MOTION made by Trustee Greene, seconded by Trustee Armand, to accept the actuarial
experience study fee proposal with the amendments as indicated with a maximum of
$27,000 in an engagement letter outlining the hourly rates and priced accordingly. In a
roll call vote of the members present, all members voted in favor. Motion passed 5-0.

5. INVESTMENT (Keith Reynolds — Segal Marco)
A. May 2023 Flash Performance Report
Mr. Reynolds provided the Board with the Flash Performance Report for May 2023. He
noted that the Fund’s market value of assets as of May 31, 2023 decreased to $418.9
million. He also noted that the estimated return for the Fund was down 0.7% net of fees
for the month of May 2023 and up 7.8% net of fees for the fiscal year to date.

B. Capital Markets Modeling
Mr. Reynolds reviewed the Private Capital Markets. He reviewed the current market
environment, the target asset allocation, and compared it to other allocations including
those with more private capital, no asset lock ups, and with lower risk. He also reviewed
the expected returns the risk of various allocations options and the probability of
achieving the Fund's 7% assumed rate of investment return in the long term.

Trustee Greene proposed that the Board consider a separate Investment Committee
meeting to allow for address investment items.

C. 2023 Work Plan
Mr. Reynolds provided the Board with the 2023 Work Plan.

6. LEGAL (Ron Cohen - Lorium Law)

A. Legal Update — Core Concepts Contract Amendment Request
Mr. Cohen noted that the Core Concepts contract did not include administration and
issues had arisen during the renovation which required discussion and input from Core
Concepts. He noted that the Executive Director and the staff of the Department of Design
and Construction Management (DCM) had requested an amendment to the Core
Concepts contract that would allow the staff of DCM to have Core Concepts address any
questions related to their drawings and the actual physical environment. She noted that
the total cost of the services needed should be under $10,000.

MOTION made by Trustee Strauss, seconded by Trustee Armand, to approve the short
form of agreement as prepared by Mr. Cohen as an amendment to the Core Concepts
contract in the amount of $10,000.

Trustees discussed the addendum, and the Chair requested the following changes: that
Core Concepts provide updated insurance, that a final signoff on work effort estimates
be done by the Executive Director and not DCM, and any adding that and additional
addendum would require the approval of the Board of Trustees, and that the payment
should follow the Florida Statute including the removal of the 3% interest charge.

MOTION was amended by Trustee Strauss, seconded by Trustee Armand, to approve
the short form of agreement as prepared by Mr. Cohen as an amendment to the Core
Concepts contract in the amount of $10,000 including the changes articulated by the
Chair in relation to Item 5 being approved by the Trustees; that the Executive Director
approve any change order between DCM and Core Concepts; that in ltem 6 the interest
charges be removed and the payments follow Florida Statute; and that Core Concepts
provide updated insurance. In a roll call vote of the members present, all members voted
in favor. Motion passed 6-0.
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B. Attendance and Telephone Participation Policy
Mr. Cohen recommended that the Board begin to follow the Attendance and Telephone
Participation Policy more scrupulously beginning in August 2023. He reviewed the policy
and the history of the changes to the policy.

Trustee Strauss noted that as a retiree who resided in Pennsylvania, he was at the
meetings in person doing his due diligence as the only representative of 75% of the
stakeholders in the Fund and felt a strong commitment to be present. He noted that he
did want to participate but expected there would be times when he would have to be at
his Pennsylvania residence.

Trustee Strauss requested that Mr. Cohen provide him with clarification on certain terms
in the policy after the meeting. Mr. Cohen noted that if the Board approved the
attendance of a trustee telephonically, it would not be considered or counted as an
absence.

MOTION made by Trustee Armand, seconded by Trustee Strauss, that beginning in
August, the Board move forward with complying with the Attendance Policy. In a roli call
vote of the members present, all members voted in favor. Motion passed 6-0.

7. EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR’S REPORT
A. City Commission Communication
The Board received the City Commission Communication.

B. Credit Card Policy Update
Ms. Bailey requested that the Board approve changes to the Credit Card Policy to
increase the overall credit limit to $32,000, with the credit limit for the Chair being set at
$7,000 and the credit limit of the Executive Director being set to $25,000.

MOTION made by Trustee Greene, seconded by Trustee Armand, to accept the
recommendation of the Executive Director to set the credit limits at the limits stated. In
a roll call vote of the members present, all members voted in favor. Motion passed 6-0.

C. Communications from the Executive Director
e Ms, Bailey advised that there was one life certificate outstanding for 2022 and
that certificate should be completed shortly so that the benefits could be restated.
She advised that a final mailing was sent out with a final due date of July 31,
2023. She recommended that the payments be stopped in August if the forms
are not returned timely. Trustees agreed to discontinuing benefit payments to
retirees and beneficiaries who do not return their 2023 life certificates timely.

Trustees recommended that a timeline be set for future mailing so that retirees
and beneficiaries can become familiar with the deadlines being at the same time
each year.

MOTION made by Trustee Armand, seconded by Trustee Strauss, to extend the meeting for an additional
15 minutes. In a voice vote of the members present, all members voted in favor. Motion passed 6-0.

» Ms. Bailey advised that 29 distributions remained for the FY2012 13" Check
Settlement totaling $161,035.52.

e Ms. Bailey advised that 4 distributions remained for the FY2021 13" Check
Settlement totaling $15,378.64.

e Ms. Bailey advised that the paperwork necessary to enrolled with Principal for
online access to the Fund’s accounts was completed (the previous enrollment
was with Wells Fargo).
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e Ms. Bailey advised that the city had implemented a ban on plastic and foam
containers on City property and requested that the meetings and events of the
Fund be plastic and foam free.
¢ Ms. Bailey provided the Board with the DROP Participant List.
8. PUBLIC COMMENTS
There were no public comments.
9. TRUSTEE REPORTS, QUESTIONS AND COMMENTS
Trustee Shaw reminded Trustees to finalize their educational events and highlighted the benefits
of these events. Trustee Greene noted that he appreciated the different perspectives provide at
these educational events. He thanked the staff for their work on behalf of the members.
10. ADJOURNMENT

MOTION made by Trustee D. Keller, seconded by Trustee Armand, to adjourn the meeting. Ina
voice vote by the members present, Motion passed 6-0. The meeting adjourned at 12:15p.m.

Phyllis Shaw, Chair

Date
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RATIFICATION OF DISTRIBUTIONS (CONTRIBUTIONS AND
DROP) AND PLAN EXPENSES



Refunds and DROP Distributions
August 22, 2023 Regular Pension Board Meeting

Name Refund

Refunds of Contributions

Asirvatham, Victor $ 29,513.93
Ibe-Paulino, Scottie 32,804.71
Ormston, Robert 25,801.74
Richards, Howard 14,588.19

$ 102,708.57

Planned Retirement

$
Partial Lump Sum Distribution
None
$ 0.00
DROP Distributions
Gallo, Thomas (Partial) $ 110,070.71
Grandinetti, Donna (Final) 2,372.44
Jacobsen, Jennifer (Partial) 159,890.06
Sorrentino, Eddie (Final) 1,086.70
$ 273,419.91

TOTAL: § 376,128.48




CITY OF HOLLYWOOD
EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT FUND

Disbursements Processed
July 1, 2023 to July 31, 2023

2450 Center Court Condominium
FPPTA (Confr. Refund)

Gabriel Roeder Smtih & Co (June 2023)
Lorium PLLC (June 2023)

Segal Advisors Inc (June 2023)

Segal Advisors Inc (June 2023)

Seneca (Refund Insurance)

Well Fargo Credit Card (Supplies)

Capital Expenditures
Vercetti Enterprises Lic
Gary Tunnicliffe & Jack Ziegler Lic

($3,344.20)
$437.50
($24,588.00)
($2,172.50)
($4,166.67)
($10,833.33)
$1,086.72
($194.43)

($43,774.91)

($79,672.70)
($17,785.00)

($97,457.70)
($141,232.61)
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APPROVAL/RATIFICATION OF NEW RETIREMENT
IDROP/VESTED/DEATH ANNUITIES



EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT FUND
New Retirement/DROP/Death/Vested Annuities - Monthly Amounts
August 22, 2023 Regular Pension Board Meeting

New Retirement

Gallo, Thomas - DROP 3/1/2022

Jacobsen, Jennifer - DROP 03/01/2021
Marucci, Anthony - 05/25/2023

Soto, Sherian (Beneficiary of Raymond Soto)
Tozzi, Judith (Beneficiary of Dennis Pellarin)
Zeidell, Jason - 06/01/2023

Benefits Stopped

Beutner, Theodore - Died 06/14/2023
Taylor, Carolyn - Died 04/29/2023
Williams, John - Died 06/21/2023

Future Benefit

Joint & Half
Joint & Half
Normal Annuity
None - Beneficiary
None - Beneficiary
Normal Annuity

None
None - Beneficiary
Joint & Equal

€ P P P NP P

“« P

Pension

6,996.02
5,786.13
4,324.87
1,125.76
1,957.59

545.37

(1,804.71)
(2,858.60)
(696.15)
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CITY OF HOLLYWOOD
EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT FUND
FINANCIAL OPERATIONS AND INVESTMENT SUMMARY
PRELIMINARY
July 31, 2023
Fiscal Year-To-Date

Unrealized Gain
Investment Balances Market Value Book Value {Loss)

Balance October 1, 2022 $ 386,269,997.36 $ 331,375,070.53 $ 54,894,926.83

Contributions and Payments:

City Contributions $ 25,492,473.00
Employees Contributions $  3,146,276.46
Pension Disbursement $ (32,986,191.25)
Buliding S (178,951.76)
CPMS project S (186,657.50)
Administrative Expenses $ (705,445.76) w
Net Contributions/Payments $  (5,418,496.81)
Investment Income:
Dividends & Interest Received $ 5,541,983.47
Gain on Sales (Realized Gains/(Loss)) $  6,082,385.61
Commission Recapture $ -
Total Invest. Professional Fees $ (347,710.56) L
Net Investment Income $ 11,276,658.52
Balance June 30, 2023 $ 419,592,715.05 $ 337,233,232.24 $  82,359,482.81
Increase (Decrease) for the Period $  33,322,717.69 $  5,858,161.71 $ 27,464,555.98
Unreconciled 8,848,008.21
Unrealized Gain (Loss) Account
Composition of Increases (Decreases)
Affiliated Development $ 43,259.44
AG Direct Lending $ 369,981.02
Angelo-Gordon Realty $  (1,229,610.00)
Baird Core Plus Bond Fund $  1,347,107.30
Brightwood $ 172,624.98
Earnest Partners $ 1,144,210.12
EnTrust Blue Ocean $ 363,888.96
Golden Tree $  1,495,610.94
Gold Paint $ 155,778.68
Harbourvest Dover 1X49 $ (196,973.98)
IFM Global $  1,094,461.21
LM Capital S 252,308.79
Loomis Sayles $  1,610,934.93
Marathon S 166,234.32
Morgan Stanley $  (1,881,582.31)
NB Crossroads $ 881,948.98
NB Private Debt S (242,254.04)
Neuberger Short Duration $  1,581,254.10
Northern Trust-Extended $  1,717,960.17
Northern Trust $ 12,908,735.49
Principal Investors $  (2,551,133.12)
RBC Emerging Markets $  4,812,688.92
Thompson, Siegel & Walmsley $  1,673,434.63
Wellington International $ 10,621,694.66
$ 36,312,564.19
Investment Return
Net Investment Income $ 11,276,658.52
Increases (Decrease) in Unrealized Gain/Loss $ 27,464,555.98
Total Investment Return for the Period $ 38,741,214.50
Beginning Market Value $ 386,269,997.36
Plus/{Less): Net Contributions/Payment $  (5,418,496.81)
Assets Available for Investment $ 380,851,500.55
Investment Return as a result of % of Assets Available for Investments 10.17%

Illl ) Refer to Cash Payments Detail




CITY OF HOLLYWOOD
EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT FUND
Disbursements Processed
July 1, 2023 to July 31, 2023

2450 Center Court Condominium ($3,344.20)
FPPTA (Confr. Refund) $437.50
Gabriel Roeder Smtih & Co (June ($24,588.00)
Lorium PLLC (June 2023) ($2,172.50)
Segal Advisors Inc (June 2023) ($4,166.67)
Segal Advisors Inc (June 2023) ($10,833.33)
Seneca (Refund Insurance) $1,086.72
Well Fargo Credit Card (Supplies) ($194.43)
($43,774.91)
Capital Expenditures
Vercetti Enterprises Lic ($79,672.70)
Gary Tunnicliffe & Jack Ziegler Lic ($17,785.00)
($97,457.70)

($141,232.61)

FYE 2023 FYE 2023
Expenses FYE 2023 Disbursements By Type Disbursements

September $ (156,512.94) $ -
October $ (46,711.34) $ (105513.64)
November $ (49,857.83) $ (64,834.16)
December $ (63,256.00) Admin. Expenses $ (705,445.76) $ (171,797.95)
January $ (164,366.32) Total Invest. Prof. Fees $ (347,710.56) $ (164,366.32)
February $ (58,738.32) Building $ (178,951.76) $ (58,738.32)
March $ (192,715.86) CPMS Project $ (186,657.50) $ (192,715.86)
April $ (230,963.61) $ (230,963.61)
May $ (145,354 39) $ (145,354.39)
June $ (143,248.72) $ (143,24872)
July $ (141,23261) $ (141.23261)
$ (1,392,957.94) $ (1,418,765.58) $(1,418,765.58)




City of Hollywood Employees Retirement Fund

Investment Fees:

LM Capital

Northern Trust
Thompson Siegel (TSW)
Wellington

Custodial Fees

Total Invest. Professional Fees

Administrative Fees:
Consultants

Accounting

Audit

GRS-Actuarial and other Fees
Medical Svcs (Disability Verification)
Lorium PLLC- Board Attorney

Total Admin. Professional Fees

Personnel Expenses:
Total Salaries

Taxes & Benefits
Insurance

Total Personnel Expenses

Other Expenses:

Continuing Education/Dues
Training-Travel, Meals & Lodging
Participant/Member Education
Equipment Rent

Software Maintainance

Printing & Postage Cost
Equipment & Supplies

Outside service

Moving Costs

Property Taxes

Architecture Services

Office Condo Utilities

Office Condo Fees and Assessments
Total Other Expenses:

Administrative Expenses

Capital Expenditures
Contingency Reserves

Total Costs FYE 2022

FYE 2022 Expenses Paid 2023
FYE 2023 Prepaid Exp Paid 2022
Total Exp FYE 2023

Budget v. Actual
For Year Ending 9/30/2023
Expenses as of 07/31/2023

%

2023 Approved Remaining Remaining

Budget Jul-23 YTD Actual Available Available

(A) (B) (A-B) (A-B)/(A)
25,000 - 18,454 6,546 26.19%
40,000 - 21,022 18,978 47.44%
- - 58,073 (58,073) 0.00%
415,000 - 222,224 192,776 46.45%
40,000 - 27,938 12,062 30.16%
520,000 - 347,711 172,289 33.13%
130,000 10,833 108,333 21,667 16.67%
50,000 4,167 41,667 8,333 16.67%
20,000 - 21,000 (1,000) -5.00%
73,500 24,588 42,915 30,585 41.61%
4,800 - - 4,800 100.00%
108,000 2,173 65,704 42,296 39.16%
386,300 41,761 279,619 106,681 28%
293,000 - 223,813 69,187 23.61%
102,000 - 78,864 23,136 22.68%
210,000 (1,087) 33,295 176,705 84.15%
605,000 {1,087) 335,972 269,028 44%
42,000 (426) 18,678 23,322 55.53%
45,000 54 32,385 12,615 28.03%
5,000 - 5,000 100.00%
2,500 2,421 79 3.16%
11,000 - 11,000 100.00%
3,000 921 2,079 69.31%
15,000 128 1,779 13,221 88.14%
100 - 1,457 (1,357) -1357.27%
5,000 - - 5,000 100.00%
- - - - -100.00%
- - - - -100.00%
12,000 576 5,148 6,852 57.10%
37,227 2,769 27,067 10,161 27.29%
177,827 3,101 89,855 87,972 49.47%
1,169,127 43,775 705,446 463,681 39.66%

97,458 365,609
220,000 - 220,000
1,909,127 141,233 1,418,766 855,971 44.84%
(182,321)
156,513

1,909,127 141,233 1,392,958 881,778 46.19%




AGENDA ITEM 5.A.

INVESTMENT

JUNE 2023 FLASH PERFORMANCE REPORT
(UNDER SEPARATE COVER)



AGENDA ITEM 5.B.

INVESTMENT
FIRST QUARTER PERFORMANCE REVIEW
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AGENDA ITEM 5.D.

INVESTMENT
WORK PLAN 2023



City of Hollywood Employees’ Retirement Fund

2023 Work Plan*

MEETING DATE SEGAL MARCO INVESTMENT ITEMS INVESTMENT PRESENTATIONS

November 2022 Flash Performance Report
Third Quarter Performance Review.

‘SMID Value Transition Summary
Custodian Fees Update

January:24

December. 2022 Flash Performance Report
Current Trends in ESG & Policy. Discussion
. Emerging Manager Trends & Policy Discussion
March 28 e January 2023 Flash Performance Report

o 2023 Investment Allocation Review & New. ;
Opportunities Discussion E

“February 28

April 25 |'e February 2023 Flash Performance:Report
| | e GoldPoint Update & Recommendation
| May 23 [ = March 2023 Flash Performance Report

’ | ¢ Fourth Quarter Performance Review
' June 20 { o April 2023 Flash Performance Report

e FY22 Manager Fee Detailed Schedule
July 25 | e May 2023 Flash Performance Report
: e Capital Markets Live Modeling

August 22 e June 2023 Flash Performance Report
First Quarter Performance Review
New Opportunities & Recommendations

September 26 o July 2023 Flash Performance Report
Board Insurance Program Renewal
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CITY OF HOLLYWOOD EMPLOYEES’ RETIREMENT FUND

4 2600 Hollywood Blvd. * City Hall Annex Building, 2™ Floor, Room 20 * Hollywood, FL 33020
(954) 921-3333 * (954) 921-3332 Fax * www.hollywoodpension.com

CITY COMMISSION COMMUNICATION
August 2023

The following information is provided to the City Commission for informational purposes only.

BOARD OF TRUSTEES
Phyllis Shaw — Chair Robert Strauss — Secretary  Jeffrey Greene David Keller
George Keller — Vice Chair Barbara Armand Charles Howell

Six Trustees attended the July 25, 2023 Regular Meeting of the Board of Trustees. Trustee G.
Keller was absent and excused.

ITEMS OF INTEREST TO THE CITY COMMISSION

e The estimated value of the Fund's assets available for investments on June 30, 2023
was $ox.xx million, up/down x.x% net of fees for the month of June 2023, and up/down
x.x% for the fiscal year to date.

e The Funded Ratio (the value of the actuarial assets divided by the actuarial accrued
liability) was 64.4% as of October 1, 2022, up from 64.1% as of October 1, 2021, and up
from 63.3% as of October 1, 2020.

o The Board approved GRS as the actuary to conduct a study of the Fund's actuarial
experience.

e The Board approved an amendment to the Core Concepts contract in the amount of
$10,000 to provide administrative assistance on the Pension Office Renovation Project..

o The Board approved the recommendation of the Executive Director to set certain limits
on the Fund's credit cards.

UPCOMING PENSION EDUCATIONAL OPPORTUNITIES FOR CITY COMMISSION

e  Florida Department of Management Services FPPTA Trustee School
52¢ Annual Police Officers’ and Firefighters’ * October 1-4. 2023 0
Pension Conference ;

September 26.28, 2023 Sawgrass, Ponte Vedra

Doubletree, Orlando

FPPTA Trustee School
January 28 - 31, 2024
Rosen Centre, Orlando

¢ |FEBP New Trustee Institute and Annual Con.
September 30 - October 4, 2023
Boston, Massachusetts

MEETING SCHEDULE 2023

Dates Time Location
September 26, 2023 9:00am-12:00pm City Hall, Room 219
November 14, 2023 9:00am-12:00pm City Hall, Room 219
December 19, 2023 9:00am-12:00pm City Hall, Room 219

Please Take Careful Note: Meetings of the Board of Trustees, as well as the time and location of these meetings may be

adjusted prior to the meeting. The next Reqular Meeting of the Board of Trustees will be held on Tuesday, September 26,
2023 at 9:00am. This meeting is e to be held in person. All Commissioners are invited to attend.
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Christine Bailey

—_— S—— e — e — e e ——————— e i |
From: Florida Retirement System <donotreply@info.frs.fL.gov>
Sent: Monday, August 7, 2023 9:24 PM
To: Christine Bailey
Subject: [EXT]52nd Annual Police Officers' & Firefighters' Pension Conference Sept. 26 - 28, 2023

- Orlando, Florida

TO: Board of Trustee Members and Other Interested Parties

FROM: Florida Department of Management Services (DMS)
Division of Retirement
Municipal Police Officers' and Firefighters' Pension Office

SUBJECT: 52" Annual Police Officers' and Firefighters' Pension Conference
Sept. 2628 in Orlando, Florida

Save the date for the 52" Annual Police Officers' and Firefighters' Pension
Conference, happening Sept. 26-28 at the DoubleTree hotel located at 5555
Hazeltine National Drive, Orlando, FL. Sponsored by DMS' Division of Retirement, the
conference is a free event informing members, trustees, administrators, and agency
representatives on issues and legislation that may affect Chapter 175 and Chapter
185 municipal police officer and firefighter retirement plans.

Register for this free conference via EventBrite by clicking here.

Book your hotel room using this link, or state that you are attending the Police
Officers' and Firefighters' Pension Conference when checking in to the hotel. The
booking rate includes the use of the facility and supports the continued operation of
the conference.

Tuesday, Sept. 26

Tuesday's program is designed specifically for new trustees, those interested in
becoming trustees, or those who want a basic understanding of Chapter 175 and
Chapter 185 pension plans. The day will include an overview of how the pension
plans work, including lectures from a plan attorney and actuary, and guidance from
Division of Retirement on trustee responsibilities. Participants will be encouraged to
ask questions and participate in group discussions on the fundamentals of pension
fund management. All new trustees are encouraged to join on Tuesday.

Wednesday, Sept. 27 and Thursday, Sept. 28

Wednesday and Thursday's programs will feature presentations and question-and-
answer sessions for new and seasoned trustees on legal, actuarial, investment,
administrative, and government in the sunshine topics, as well as updates on any
2023 legislative changes.






CITY OF HOLLYWOOD EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT FUND

DROP

August 2023 Regular Pension Board Meeting

Payroll
Reports
Name DROP Start Date | DROP end Date | Received

1|Listhrop Anselm September 1, 2018 August 31, 2023 Yes

2{Moss John October 1, 2018| September 30, 2023 Yes

3|Linares Teresa August 1, 2019 July 31, 2024 Yes

4|Mincy Donald August 1, 2019 July 31, 2024 Yes

5|Montalvan Mario August 1, 2019 July 31, 2024 Yes

6|Myrvil Jean August 1, 2019 July 31, 2024 Yes

7|Thornton Tamara September 1, 2019 August 31, 2024 Yes

8|Doklean Dana November 1, 2019 October 31, 2024 Yes

9(D'Arpino Vazquez [Linda January 1, 2020]  December 31, 2024 Yes
10|Foard Timothy January 1, 2020 December 31, 2024 Yes
11|Keller George January 1, 20201 December 31, 2024 Yes
12|Nelson Barbara January 1, 2020 December 31, 2024 Yes
13|Saint Remy Jean January 1, 2020 December 31, 2024 Yes
14|Williams Horace January 1, 2020 December 31, 2024 Yes
15|Zaske Michael January 1, 2020 December 31, 2024 Yes
16|Hogarth Delroy July 1, 2020 June 30, 2025 Yes
17|Seidl Luanne July 1, 2020 June 30, 2025 Yes
18|Lopez Sergio August 1, 2020 July 31, 2025 Yes
19|Manimala Jacob August 1, 2020 July 31, 2025 Yes
20(Stanley Angela August 1, 2020 July 31, 2025 Yes
21{Avitable Doreen September 1, 2020 August 31, 2025 Yes
22|Bailey Lorna October 1, 2020] September 30, 2025 Yes
23|Bently Michael October 1, 2020] September 30, 2025 Yes
24|Perrin Edward October 1, 2020| September 30, 2025 Yes
25|Hitchcock Kathleen November 1, 2020 October 31, 2025 Yes
26|Kalil-Cobos Yvonne December 1, 2020]  November 30, 2025 Yes
27|Wilson Henry January 1, 2021|  December 31, 2025 Yes
28|Carter Michelle March 1, 2021 February 28, 2026 Yes
29/Johns Mary April 1, 2021 March 31, 2026 Yes
30(Bennett Lisa April 1, 2021 March 31, 2026 Yes
31|Maldonado-Juriga |Yolanda June 1, 2021 May 31, 2026 Yes
32|Castillo Jamie June 1, 2021 May 31, 2026 Yes
33{Tozzi Donna August 1, 2021 July 31, 2026 Yes
34{Sanchez Pamela September 1, 2021 August 31, 2026 Yes
35(Robledo Eddie November 1, 2021 October 31, 2026 Yes
36|Caraballo Luis December 1,2021]  November 30, 2026 Yes
37|Batista Francisco January 1, 2022|  December 31, 2026 Yes
38|DemassisFeller  |Cathy February 1, 2022 January 31, 2027 Yes
39{Smith Lisa March 1, 2022 February 28, 2027 Yes
40|Fiorillo Richard March 1, 2022 February 28, 2027 Yes




CITY OF HOLLYWOOD EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT FUND

DROP

August 2023 Regular Pension Board Meeting

Payroll
Reports
Name DROP Start Date | DROP end Date | Received
41|Ramos Edgar May 1, 2022 April 30, 2027 Yes
42|DeRosa Anthony May 1, 2022 April 30, 2027 Yes
43|Cerny Patricia May 1, 2022 March 12, 2027 Yes
44|Schiff Christine June 1, 2022 May 31, 2027 Yes
45|Clift William June 1, 2022 May 31, 2027 Yes
46(Blouin Lisa June 1, 2022 February 13, 2027 Yes
47|Russ Lemmie June 1, 2022 May 31, 2027 Yes
48[lIrizarry Figueroa [Fernando June 1, 2022 May 31, 2027 Yes
49|Andrews Henry July 1, 2022 June 30, 2027 Yes
50{Kimble LaShanda August 1, 2022 July 31, 2027 Yes
51(Saintange Carmen August 1, 2022 July 31, 2027 Yes
52(Vazquez David August 1, 2022 July 31, 2027 Yes
53|Greene Charmaine September 1, 2022 August 31, 2027 Yes
54|Davis Curtis September 1, 2022 August 31, 2027 Yes
55(Roman Raul September 1, 2022 August 31, 2027 Yes
56|Kis Laslo September 1, 2022 August 31, 2027 Yes
57|Estevez Andrew November 1, 2022 October 31, 2027 Yes
58|Robinson Nadine January 1, 20231  December 31, 2027 Yes
59|Graves Kimberly January 1,2023| December 31, 2027 Yes
60[Morris Travis January 1, 2023| December 31, 2027 Yes
61|Cairns William January 1, 2023] December 31, 2027 Yes
62 (Sheinfeld Scott February 1, 2023 January 31, 2028 Yes
63|Sabillon Karrie March 1, 2023 February 28, 2028 Yes
64|Senecharles Francis May 1, 2023 April 30, 2028 Yes
65{Di Sassicio Alex May 1, 2023 April 30, 2028 Yes
66[Wharton Michael June 1, 2023 May 31, 2028 Yes
67|lsaac Septimus June 1, 2023 May 31, 2028 Yes
68[Leo Justin June 1, 2023 May 31, 2028 Yes
69|Rivers Miguel June 1, 2023 May 31, 2028 Yes
70{Nancy Caruso August 1, 2023 July 31, 2028
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